HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 18-10-777

ADOPTED

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with MRV Architects for an amount not-to-exceed \$30,000 for Haines Library Addition design to accommodate new Assembly Chambers and a cost estimation fee proposal.

WHEREAS, MRV Architects has completed conceptual drawings for an addition at the Haines Borough Public Library; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly has indicated its desire to move the Assembly Chambers to the Library Addition and out of the Public Safety Building; and

WHEREAS, this is the appropriate time to make this change; and

WHEREAS, MRV Architects has provided a quote of \$27,206 with a 10% contingency totals \$29,926.60 to expand the Library Addition design (to take the project through to bid-ready construction documents) and a cost estimation fee proposal for such expansion; and

WHEREAS, the additional funding will come from the general fund balance,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with MRV Architects for an amount not-to-exceed \$30,000 to expand the Haines Library Addition design and a cost estimation fee proposal to include new Assembly Chambers.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 23rd day of October, 2018.

Attest:

Alekka Fullerton, Borough Clerk

Janice Hill, Mayor

SEAL

OCTOBER 17 2002

E OF ALD